Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

180 - Opp City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/12/2024 2:38:31 PM

General

$7,249,335.39
$280.00
$2,086,386.02
$70,458.70
$9,406,460.11

$3,981,621.96
$1,107,572.53
$735,284.88
$324,711.01
$488,648.40
$115,286.80
$24,326.91
$258,797.51
$7,036,250.00

$35,005.31
$242,726.32
($207,721.01)

$2,162,489.10
$4,756,035.07
$6,918,524.17

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,257,533.23
$329,029.13
$36,629.54
$1,623,191.90

$776,096.04
$227,658.07
$79,962.00
$880,825.24
$74,881.09
$0.00

$0.00
$125,543.75
$2,164,966.19

$100,698.07
$6,455.59
$94,242.48

($447,531.81)
$781,583.37
$334,051.56

Debt Service

$19,515.45
$0.00
$7,519.05
$0.00
$27,034.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$506,516.25
$0.00
$506,516.25

$312,709.88
$0.00
$312,709.88

($166,771.87)
$541,555.99
$374,784.12

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$947,604.16
$0.00
$152,970.66
$0.00
$1,100,574.82

$5,728.80
$0.00
$88,388.78
$0.00

$0.00
$912,776.68
$79,280.88
$0.00
$1,086,175.14

$0.00
$152,972.56
($152,972.56)

($138,572.88)
$780,287.08
$641,714.20

$0.00
$0.00
$225,618.63
$0.00
$225,618.63

$20,107.75
$126,593.28
$736.05
$378.96
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$65,583.53
$213,399.57

$1,005.00
$38,270.67
($37,265.67)

($25,046.61)
$351,251.52
$326,204.91

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$8,216,455.00
$1,257,813.23
$2,801,523.49
$107,088.24
$12,382,879.96

$4,783,554.55
$1,461,823.88
$904,371.71
$1,205,915.21
$563,529.49
$1,028,063.48
$610,124.04
$449,924.79
$11,007,307.15

$449,418.26
$440,425.14
$8,993.12

$1,384,565.93
$7,210,713.03
$8,595,278.96
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