STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

180 - Opp City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$7,249,335.39	\$0.00	\$19,515.45	\$947,604.16	\$0.00	\$8,216,455.00
Federal Sources	\$280.00	\$1,257,533.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,257,813.23
Local Sources	\$2,086,386.02	\$329,029.13	\$7,519.05	\$152,970.66	\$225,618.63	\$2,801,523.49
Other Sources	\$70,458.70	\$36,629.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$107,088.24
Total Revenues:	\$9,406,460.11	\$1,623,191.90	\$27,034.50	\$1,100,574.82	\$225,618.63	\$12,382,879.96
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,981,621.96	\$776,096.04	\$0.00	\$5,728.80	\$20,107.75	\$4,783,554.55
Instructional Support Services	\$1,107,572.53	\$227,658.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$126,593.28	\$1,461,823.88
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$735,284.88	\$79,962.00	\$0.00	\$88,388.78	\$736.05	\$904,371.71
Auxiliary Services	\$324,711.01	\$880,825.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$378.96	\$1,205,915.21
General Administrative Services	\$488,648.40	\$74,881.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$563,529.49
Capital Outlay	\$115,286.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$912,776.68	\$0.00	\$1,028,063.48
Debt Service	\$24,326.91	\$0.00	\$506,516.25	\$79,280.88	\$0.00	\$610,124.04
Other Expenditures	\$258,797.51	\$125,543.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,583.53	\$449,924.79
Total Expenditures:	\$7,036,250.00	\$2,164,966.19	\$506,516.25	\$1,086,175.14	\$213,399.57	\$11,007,307.15
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$35,005.31	\$100,698.07	\$312,709.88	\$0.00	\$1,005.00	\$449,418.26
Other Fund Uses:	\$242,726.32	\$6,455.59	\$0.00	\$152,972.56	\$38,270.67	\$440,425.14
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$207,721.01)	\$94,242.48	\$312,709.88	(\$152,972.56)	(\$37,265.67)	\$8,993.12
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$2,162,489.10	(\$447,531.81)	(\$166,771.87)	(\$138,572.88)	(\$25,046.61)	\$1,384,565.93
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$4,756,035.07	\$781,583.37	\$541,555.99	\$780,287.08	\$351,251.52	\$7,210,713.03
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,918,524.17	\$334,051.56	\$374,784.12	\$641,714.20	\$326,204.91	\$8,595,278.96

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.